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CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda ltem F
February 8, 2016

SUBJECT: Approval of the final payment fo ILE Excavating, Inc. for the Whipple Street Culvert
Replacement project in the amount of $6,470.17, plus interest earned on retainage.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: Department of Public Services, Engineering Division 376

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL: 29 |

EXPENDITURE REQUIRED

S 647017

AMOUNT BUDGETED

$139,610.00

LINE ITEM NUMBER

210-211.00-865.049

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

This project involved the replacement of a small culvert/bridge on Whipple Street over the
Leavenworth Creek (see attached location map). Staff has been monitoring the bridge
for many years. In the most recent inspections, staff observed failing abutments and a
smaill sink hole.

The construction contract was awarded for this project at the July 27, 2015 City Council
meeting to ILE Excavating, Inc., in the amount of $77,054.00.

Engineering staff worked with the engineering consultant for this project, OHM-Advisors to
review and verify the final contract payment amount of $6,470.17 that is due the
contractor (Final Pay Estimate No. 2, attached). The City Attorney reviewed the
documentation and found it to be in an acceptable form (Beth Saarela’s January 14,
2016 letter, attached).

There was one (1) approved change order issued for this project resulting in an increase of
$1,227.47 to the construction contract, or 1.60% over the awarded amount. The approved
change orders resulted in a final contract price of $78,281.47.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final payment fo ILE Excavating, Inc. for the Whipple

Street Culvert Replacement project in the amount of $6,470.17, plus interest earned on
retainage.

Mayor Gatit

Council Member Markham

Mayor Pro Tem Staudt

Council Member Mutch

Council Member Burke

Council Member Wrobel

Council Member Casey




i l Whipple Street Culvert Replacement |

Location Map

1 ’ .
v @nwanh Creek

| Map Author: Croy
Date: 7/17/15

. .
| Project Whipple Culvert C f N
| \'!rann #: \;g | ‘ It o OVI
| Engineering Division
Department of Public Services
26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, M1 48375

MAP INTERPRETATIO cityofnovi.org




WHIPPLE STREET CULVERT REPLACEMENT
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West side looking east along new culvert
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JOHNSON ROSATI SCHULTZ JOPPICH PC

27555 Executive Drive Suite 250 ~ Farmington Hills, Michigan 48331
Phone: 248.489.4100 | Fax: 248.489.1726

Elizabeth Kudla Saarela

esaarela@jrsjlaw.com www.jrsjlaw.com

January 14, 2016

Aaron Staup, Engineering Coordinator
CITY OF NOVI

Department of Public Services

Field Services Complex

26300 Lee BeGole Drive

Novi, MI 48375

Re: Whipple Street Culvert Replacement — ILE Excavating
Closing Documents

Dear Mr. Staup:

We have received and reviewed closing documents for the Whipple Street Culvert Replacement
Project:

Application for Final Payment

Contractor’s Sworn Statement

Consent of Surety

Waivers of Lien

Maintenance Bond Rider (Increasing Bond)

Ll B

Subject to approval of the Application for Final Payment by appropriate City staff, the closing
documents appear to be in order. The Contractor is required to submit its final Waiver of Lien
at time the final payment is provided.

FARMINGTON HILLS B LANSING [ MARSHALL B ST CLAIR SHORES




Aaron Staup, Construction Engineering Coordinator
January 14, 2016

Page 2

Please feel free to contact me with any questions or concerns in regard to this matter.

Very truly yours,
N, ROSATI, SCHULTZ & JOPPICH, P.C,

EKS
Enclosures
C: Maryanne Cornelius, Clerk (w/Enclosures)

Rob Hayes, Public Services Director (w/Enclosures)
Carl Johnson, Finance Director/Chief Financial Officer (w/Enclosures)

Brian Coburn, Engineering Manager (w/Enclosures)
Jacob Rushlow, OHM Advisors (w/Enclosures)
Thomas R. Schultz, Esquire (w/Enclosures)




CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Novi, Michigan 48375
e — e PURCHASE ORDER NO. Tel: (248) 347-0454
Balance Due This Payment=  § 547017 | 94578 | Fax: (248) 735-5659

cityofnovi.org

 APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: Whipple St. Culvert Replacement NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-3102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
OWNER: City of Novi ENGINEER: OHM Advisors CONTRACTOR: ILE Excawvating, Inc.
45175 W. Ten Mile Road 34000 Plymouth Road P.O. Box 871412
Novi, Michigan 48375 Livonia, Michigan 48150 Canton, Michigan 48187
(734) 522-6711 (734) 502-4611
CONTRACT AMOUNT FINAL COMPLETION DATES DATES OF ESTIMATE
ORIGINAL: $77,054.00 ORIGINAL: November 7, 2015 FROM: October 15, 2015
REVISED:
REVISED: $78,281.47 ACTUAL: TO: November 1, 2015
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
Whipple Street Culvert Replacement CONTRACT ITEMS (Original) CONTRACT ITEMS (Revised) THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE
Item GL#210-211.00-865.049
No. Description of ltem Unit Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Cost/Unit Total Amt Quantity Amount % Quantity Amount k)
0 |Constr. Inspection "Crew Day” CD 12.00 $ 640.00 | § 7.680.00 12.00 $ 640.00 | § 7.680.00 10.00 | § 6.400.00 83%
1 |Mobilization, Max 10% LS 1.00 $ 8.461.00 | § 8.461.00 1.00 $ 84610058 8,461.00 100 | 8 8,461.00 100%
2 |Pavement, Remove SY 45,00 s 55008 2,475.00 46.67 $ 55.00 | § 2,566.85 1.67 $ 91.85 4% 46.67 | $ 2.566.85 100%
3 |Structures, Remove LS 1.00 $ 11.480.00 |3 11.480.00 1.00 $ 11,480.00 |8 11.480.00 100 | $ 11,480.00 100%
4 |BackKfill, Structure, CIP CY 95.00 $ 51.00 | § 4,845.00 95.00 $ 51008 4.845.00 95.00 | § 4.845.00 100%
5 |Excavation, Foundation cY 13800 | $ 2500 |8 3.450.00 138.00 |8 25008 3,450.00 138.00 | $ 3,450.00 100%
6 |Erosion Control, Check Dam LF 30.00 $ 4000 | 8 1,200.00 30.00 s 4000 | 8 1,200.00 30,00 | § 1.200.00 100%
7 [Erosion Control, Silt Fence LF 160.00 | & 1.00 |8 160.00 50.00 $ 1.00 | & 50.00 5000 | § 50.00 100%
8  |Aggregate Base, B-inch SY 63.00 5 4400 | 8 2.772.00 63.00 $ 4400 | 2,772.00 63.00 | 3 2,772.00 100%
9 |Culvert Bedding, Box Culvert cY 18.00 S 77.00 | § 1,386.00 21.56 $ 77.00 | 8 1,660.12 3.56 $ 27412 17% 2156 | $ 1,660.12 100%
10 |Culvert, Precast Conc Box, 6' X 3 FT 30.00 3 470.00 | § 14,100.00 30.00 $ 470.00 | § 14,100.00 30.00 | § 14,100.00 100%
11 |HMA, LVSP TON 11.00 $ 450.00 | § 4,950.00 13.13 $ 45000 | § 5,908.50 2.13 $ 958.50 16% 1313 | 8 5,908.50 100%
12 |Conc, Grade S2 CY 13.00 $ 923.00 | $ 11,999.00 13.00 $ 923.00 | § 11.999.00 13.00 | § 11,999.00 100%
13 |Reinforcement, Steel LB 923.00 (% 2008 1,846.00 | 92300 |8 2008 1,846.00 923.00 (8 1.846.00 100%
14 |Minor Traffic Devices LS 1.00 $ 1.000.00 | § 1,000.00 1.00 $  1.000.00 | $ 1.000.00 1.00 | § 1,000.00 100%
15 |Rip Rap, Plain, LM CY 11.00 3 130.00 | ¢ 1.430.00 11.10 g 13000 | § 1,443.00 0.10 3 13.00 1% 1110 | § 1.443.00 100%
16 |Restoration LS 1.00 $ 4,00000 |5 4,000.00 1.00 $ 4000008 4,000.00 100 |8 4.000.00 100%
17__|Digital Video Recording LS 1.00 $ 1,500.00 | § 1,500.00 1.00 $ 150000 |3 1,500.00 100 |8 1.500.00 100%

TOTAL THIS SHEET $ 77.054.00 $ 78,281.47 $ 133747 3 78,281.47 100%




Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

ﬁ@j&\ CITY OF NOVI 26300 Lee BeGole Dr.

Eityatnav.orng

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: Whipple St. Culvert Replacement NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-3102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS
SECTION 1. COST OF COMPLETED WORK TO DATE
NEW CONTRACT ITEMS THIS PERIOD TOTAL TO DATE

Item
Mo, Description of item Unit Division GL# Quantity Cost/Unit Tetal Amt Quantity Amount Y Quantity Amount %
18 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 000 | 8§ =
19 0 0 0.00 3 - $ - 000 | 8§ =
20 0 0 0.00 3 - $ = 000 | § -
21 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 ] -
22 0 0 0.00 $ - $ 000 |8 =
23 0 0 0.00 3 - $ - 000 | § b
24 0 0 0.00 3 - $ - 000 | §
25 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 000 |8
26 0 0 0.00 $ - 3 - 000 | §
27 0 0 0.00 s - 3 - 0.00 3
28 0 0 0.00 $ - $ 0.00 3 S
29 0 0 0.00 $ - 3 - 0.00 3 =
30 0 0 0.00 $ = $ = 0.00 | § =
3 0 0 0.00 $ $ - 000 |8 =
32 0 0 0.00 3 - $ - 000 | 8§ -
33 0 0 0.00 $ - 3 - 000 |8 -
34 0 0 0.00 $ - 3 - 0.00 3 -
35 0 0 0.00 3 - - - 0.00 g -
36 0 0 0.00 $ - § - 000 | § =
37 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 000 | 8 -
38 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 000 | S -
39 0 0 0.00 $ = $ = 000 |8 -
40 0 0 0.00 3 - 3 000 | $ 2
41 0 0 0.00 5 - 3 0.00 $ -
42 0 0 0.00 s - $ - 000 | 8 -
43 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 0.00 | § -
44 0 0 0.00 3 - $ - 000 |8
45 0 0 0.00 $ - $ - 000 | § -

TOTAL FROM THIS SHEET $ = g - s -

TOTAL FROM OTHER SHEETS s 77,054.00 s 78.281.47 $ 1.337.47 $ 78.281.47
GRAND TOTAL $ 77,054.00 $ 78,281.47 $ 1,337.47 5 78,281.47
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PURCHASE ORDER NO.

94578 |

26300 Lee BeGole Dr.
Novi, Michigan 48375
Tel: (248) 347-0454
Fax: (248) 735-5659

Section2.

PROJECT: Whipple St. Culvert Replacement NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-3102
Original Contract Amount: 5 77,054.00
Change Orders: 5 1,227.47
Adjusted Contract Amount to Date: $ 78,281.47
Total Cost of Work Performed to Date: % 78,281.47
MINUS Retainage:
MINUS Inspection "Crew Days": ToDate |  10.00| $ -
ThisPay | 0.00]
Net Amt. Earned of Contract and Extra Work to Date: $ 78,281.47
MINUS L.D.'s: #ofdaysover=[ | $ -
$ amount/day =|  $400

Subtotal: $ 78,281.47
ADD Incentive "Crew Days", if under: $ 1,280.00
Subtotal: $ 79,561.47
MINUS Amount of Previous Payments: $ 73,091.30

1% 73,091.30

28 -

3% -

4 8 -

5% -

6 S -

78 -

8 $ -

95 -

10 $ - /

BALANCE DUE THIS PAYMENT: s 6,470.17 |

APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

4

PAYMENT NO.:
CHANGE ORDERS
No. Date Amount
1 January 0, 1900 $ 1,227.47
$ i
3 =
s -
3 -
L =
$ &
3 -
s =
$ =
3 =
$ &
$ =
TOTAL: $ 1,227.47
Ilnspech'on "Crew Days" Allowed per Contract: 12.00
Additional "Crew Days" per Change Orders: 0.00
Total Inspection "Crew Days" Allowed: 12.00
Inspection “Crew Days” Used to Date: 10.00
|Inspection "Crew Days" Remaining: 2.00

FINAL




[" (u) ! CITY OF NOVI iy sl

Movi, Michigsn 48375

LS Tel: (248) 347-045¢

m Fax: (248) 735-5859
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b BT E~ - ~APPLICATION FOR FINAL PAYMENT

PROJECT: Vhipple St. Culvert Replacement NOVI PROJECT NO.: 15-3102 PAYMENT NO.: FINAL
The undersigned CONTRACTOR certifies that: (1) Any previous progress payments ived from Paymant of the above IUNT DUE THIS APPLICATION
OWNER on amount of Work done under the Conlract referred to above have been applied to discharge is recommended.

in full all cbbgations of CONTRACTOR incurred in connection with Work covered by prior Applications
for Payment; (2) litie to =il Work, malerials, and equipment incorporated in Said Work of otherwise CITY OF.
listed in or covered by this Application for Payment will pass to OWNER at time of payment free and
clear of all lsins, claims, rity inferest, and b (escept such as are covered by Bond
accaptable to OWNER indemnifying OWNER against any such lain, claim securily interest, or

|
encumberence); and (3) all Work covered by this Application for Payment is in accordance with By: Aaan.s:Mp,CocLiLﬂnnEmemmr
the Confract Documents and not defective as thal term is defined in the Contract Documents. .

. :!.'4-1”.9

tracip? Authonzed Signature

M ~ 7 e
By IR AL L /// / / / it By: ._/tﬁ CML{P: Engineering Senior Manager
Print Name

OHM Advisors Date: ]/I_%/Ié P l /,"-z‘// | (e

t Firm [
= M/ El Al Full Unconditional Waivers of lien have been received from each subcontractor and/or supplier, reviewed and approved by
Tultant Authorized Signature

the Consultant. Also, attached to this Final Payment is a copy of the Contractor's Swom Statement, Consent of Surety, and

a new Mainlsnance and Guarantes Bond (if the amount & graaler than the final conlract prics) or 2 Maintenance Bond Rider
By Jﬁc&'é R(.{S_b(p_é) covering the difference between the final contract price and the awarded amount
Print Name




CONSENT OF OWNER

SURETY COMPANY ARCHITECT
TO FINAL PAYMENT CONTRACTOR
AIA DOCIMENT G707 SURETY -
OTHER i
Bond: 62486208
TO (OWNER) ' ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO:
(Name and Address)
City Of Novi
26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375
CONTRACT FOR:
CONTRACT DATE: 07/15/2015
PROJECT:
(Name and Address)

Whipple Street Culvert Replacement

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(here insert name and address of Surety Company)

Western Surety Company

333 S. Wabash Ave
Chicago, IL 60604 , SURETY COMPANY,

on bond of
(here insert name and address of Contractor)

ILE EXCAVATING, INC.

P.O. Box 871412
Canton, M1 48187 , CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve

the Surety Company of any of its obligations to
(here insert name and address of Owner)

City Of Novi
26300 Lee BeGole Drive
Novi, MI 48375 , OWNER,

as set forth in the said Surety Company's bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
the Surety Company has hereunto set its hand this December 22, 2015

Western Surety Company
Surety Company

/
Atiest: KQ‘&"{/W(—"VAZC”—‘

Seal )
Oy )/

A}

Signature of Authorized Representative
Veronda D. Gordon, Attorney-in-Fact

AIA DOCUMENT G707 * CONSENT OF SURETY COMPANY TO FINAL PAYMENT 1994 EDITION AIA ® o ONE PAGE
© THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVE, NW



Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation
having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby

make, constitute and appoint

Gus E Zervos, Steve M Zervos, Angelo G Zervos, Donald W Burden, Veronda D Gordon,
Individually

of Southfield, MI, its truc and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds,

undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

= In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said

Altorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Altorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by

the shareholders of the corporation,

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be
hereto affixed on this 26th day of October, 2015.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

aul T, Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota } »
County of Minnehaha

On this 26th day of October, 2015, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that
he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which
executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so
affixed pursuant lo authority given by (he Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and

acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My Comlnissjoﬂ cxpi]—es PRhbhhhhhh bbbty
S EICH
NU’I’AH" FuUBLIC v
February 12, 2021 ‘ sou~m mxom@f
Tttty by Ry iy Sy sy, § .

S. Eich, Notary Public
CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in

force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the reverse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed

22nd dayof  December ,_2015

my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

é é L. Nelson, Assistant Secm‘a@ur

Form F4280-7-2012



GENERAL PURPOSE RIDER

To be attached to and form part of Bond Number 62486208 effective August 5, 2015
issued by the Western Surety Company o
in the amount of SEVENTY SEVEN THOUSAND FIFTY FOUR AND 00/100 = DOLLARS,

on behalf of ILE Excavating, Inc. a_gm

as Principal and in favor of City of Novi I ) e

as Obligee:

Now, Therefore, it is agreed that:

The Bond Amount Has Been Increased To
$78, 281.47
From

$77,054.00

It is further understood and agreed that all other terms and conditions of this bond shall remain unchanged,

This rider is to be effective the 22nd  dayof December 2015

Signed, sealed and dated this 22nd day of December 2015

Western Surely Company

W5 oNiords O Gl ™

- " Veronda D. Gordon Attorney-in-Fact

ILE Excavating, Tnt.

Form F5340



Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation
having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby

make, constitule and appoint

Gus E Zervos, Steve M Zervos, Angelo G Zervos, Donald W Burden, Veronda D Gordon,
Individually

of Southficld, MI, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds,

undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature
- In Unlimited Amounts -
and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said

Atlomey, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hercof, duly adopted, as indicated, by

the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Vice President and its corporate seal to be

hereto affixed on this 261h day of October, 2015.
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

%l T. Bruflat, Vice President

State of South Dakota i
County of Minnchaha o

On this 26th day of October, 2015, before me personally came Paul T. Bruflat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say: that
he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakola; that he is the Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which
executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so
affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and

acknowledges same to be the nct and deed of said corporation.

senhNGLLaaLh ¢
S, EICH
February 12, 2021

My commission expires ]

HOTARY PUBLIC é .
SOUTH DAKOTA 3
L N s

S. Eich, Notary Public
CERTIFICATE

I, L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY do hereby certify that the Power of Attorney hereinabove set forth is still in
force, and further certify that the By-Law of the corporation printed on the 1everse hereof is still in force. In testimony whereof I have hereunto subscribed

my name and affixed the seal of the said corporation this _22nd  duyof  December = 2015

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary
Form F4280-7-2012
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CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

6—’;@

NOVE

cityalnovl.org

The general contractor must execute this Sworn Statement. Prior to execution, the general contractor shall on
Schedule B of this Sworn Statement list the names of all persons, firms, or corporations engaged by the General
Contractor to furnish services, equipment, labor and/or materials in connection with the work performed on the

premises including the type of work materials furnished by each.

The examining attorney shall verify that every person or firm listed in Schedule B has properly executed
appropriate waivers of lien prior to issuance of any final payments.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF Wayne

The undersigned, being duly sworn, on oath deposes and says that (s)he is the

President of the ILE Excavating i
(Title) (Firm Name)

the contractor employed by the City of Novi to furnish labor and materials for the

Whipple Street Culvert Replacement

(Description of Improvement)

located at: On Whipple Street, North of 11 Mile Road and South of Old Grand River West, Novi, Ml

The total amount of the contract is $78,281.47 of which | have received payment of

$73,091.30 prior to this payment; that the persons, firms, and corporations engaged by the
undersigned to have furnished services, equipment, labor and/or materials in the construction or repair
of the improvements on the premises; that the dollar amount set opposite each such person, firm, or
corporation on account of labor, services, equipment, and/or materials furnished with reqpect to said
premises; that as of this date, all work to be performed with respect to said premises by the undersigned
or any suppliers or subcontractors of the undersigned or any persons, firms, or corporations named in
the Schedule B of this Sworn Statement, has been fully accepted by the owner and completed according
to the plans and specifications.

The undersigned further states that all material (except as disclosed on said Schedule B) has been or
will be furnished from his/her own stock and has been paid for in full; that there are no other contracts or
subcontracts for said work outstanding, and that there is nothing due or to become due to any person for
services, equipment, material, labor, or any other work done or to be done in connections with said work
other than the stated on Schedule B. There are no chattel mortgages, personal property leases,
conditional sale contracts or any other agreements given are now outstanding as to nay fixtures,
equipment, appliances or materials placed upon or installed in or upon the aforementioned premises or
improvements thereon. All waivers are true, correct, and genuine and are delivered unconditionally.
Furthermore, there is no claim, either legal or equitable; to defeat the validity of said waivers.

Page 1 0of 3
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Signed this / ﬂ % day of ,Azd'@f:r;ék , 20
Z2E Exdpvie/rng, B

Name: —_

7 (individuglca potallq@énnershlp)

PV RV IS

s 8% dayof  December 120/5
Subscribed and sworn to before me this

Notary Public: /%ln K 7%“/

—T

J-.‘.l““l

JUSEPH R MALONEY
Notary Pyblic . Michigan
Wayne County

sion Expires Mar 6, 2019
County of

My Compmis
Acting in tha

-

NOTARY SEAL

Page 2 of 3



SCHEDULE B - CONTRACTORS SWORN STATEMENT

Name of Type of Labor & Amount Amount of | Accumalative
Subcontracting Material Amount of Previously Current Retainage to
Firm Furnished Contract Paid to Date Request Date Balance Due
Timmer = i
Construction C concrete & $14,846.00 $14,846.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00
onstruction Co. | - o remant
ﬁ?e’a“d Paving, 1 1ot.Mix Asphalt $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 0.0% $0.00]
#DIV/O! $0.00§
#DIV/O! $0.00
#DIV/0! $0.00
#DIV/0! $0.00]
#DIV/O! $0.00
#DIV/0! $0.00
#DIVIO! $0.00)
#DIVIOL $0.00)
TOTALS $18,346.00 $18,346.00 $0.00 $0.0D|
RECAPITULATION

Amount of Original Contract: $77,054.00 Work Completed to Date: $78,281.47

Plus: Extras to Contrack: $1,227.47 Less: Total Retainage: $0.00

Total: Conlract plus Extras: $78,281.47 Less: Amount Previously Paid: $73,091.30

Less: Credits to Contract: Less: Amount of this Request: $6,470.17

Total Balance Due: -§1,280.00

Total: Adjusted Contract:

$78,281.47

Page 3 of 3




CILY OF

( N\\ FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

RV

cityofanviorg

My/our contract with to provide _' ;/\\50/ O—FQ"I‘E_.Q/-\QV\-L/—/

(I‘:m Contracting Fariy)

LW mw _ for the improvement of the property
Type of service)
described as (L’tlj-bx\ r\J:(L L&}Q—-{)Y) L{’
(Project Mame)

T+ 2a5-gpf
vt

A-5710 _— N— ,
having%?cn fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

If the improvement is provided to property that is a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee’s designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from me/one or us or if [/we are not required to provide onc, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it withont contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

Signed on: ﬁ/@ﬂ_l_ o W C"’{'(‘Q\Q

(Signature of Lign Claimit)

th&m |

{Printed Name of Licn Claithat)

T Bt pir’

{Title af Lien Claimant)

Company Namc-j_Tm ey C@’é@ m__ 3
adaress: 20470 (D, 3 Mod £ um
Tclcplmﬁzl-“ 9) L‘{:' %’fol L[JD % 3 3(0

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS. RETAIN A COPY.
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FULL UNCONDITIONAL WAIVER OF LIEN

INOVE

cityofnauiorg

ILE EXcavating Inc.

My/our contract with to provide
(Prime Conuacting Party)

asphalt paving for the improvement of the property
{1'ype of service)
described as 26029 Whipple Street
{Project Nome)

having been fully paid and satisfied, by signing this waiver, all my/our construction
lien rights against such property are hereby waived and released.

' the improvement is provided to property that 1s a residential structure and if the
owner or lessee of the property or the owner's or lessee's designee has received a
Notice of Furnishing from mo/one or us or if I/we are not vequired to provide one, and
the owner, lessee, or designee has not received this waiver directly from me/one of
us, the owner, lessee, or designee may not rely upon it without contacting me/one of
us, either in writing, by telephone, or personally, to verify that it is authentic.

Signedon: __ 1/6/16 @\W\C} N Qa0
(Sig

of Lien Ci )

TZ\'\or\Q& mshn(]

(Printed Name of Licn Claimant)

Secretary
(Thtle of Llen Claimant)

Company Name: Copeland Paving Inc.

Address: 46900 W. 12 Mile Road Novi, MI 48377

Telephone: 248-305-6020

DO NOT SIGN BLANK OR INCOMPLETE FORMS, RETAIN A COPY,
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